RAPID CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT MEMORANDUM

April 24, 2012

MEMO TO: Chief of Police Steve Allender

FROM: License Compliance Inspector L.A. Rose

SUBJECT: Alcohol License Renewal: Package (off sale) Malt Beverage

MG Oil Company Corner Pantry #10

1818 Mount Rushmore Road Rapid City, South Dakota 57701

Licensing Information:

MG Oil Company, Dba Corner Pantry #10, applied for a Package (off sale) Malt Beverage License Renewal for the business, located at 1818 Mount Rushmore Road.

Local Criminal History Check:

•	Marlyn Erickson	Corporate Officer	Record Satisfactory
•	Troy Erickson	Corporate Officer	Record Satisfactory

Alcohol Compliance Check:

• No violations noted in 2011.

Non-compliance Contacts:

• During the time period of 12-06-2011 through 12-08-2011 the State of South Dakota suspended the alcohol license for the Corner Pantry #10 for a violation of selling alcohol to an intoxicated subject, which occurred on 10-21-2011.

Bar File Information:

- No changes in operation since last year's application.
- A continuing file will be maintained in CID.

Recommendation:

• Information provided pending your approval for issue.

L.A. Rose #300

License Compliance Inspector Criminal Investigations Division

TS # 235

Shun#300

Ref: 2012